

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0623-18 Version: 1 Name: Transient Room Tax

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 6/1/2018 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/3/2018 Final action: 7/3/2018

Enactment date: 7/3/2018 Enactment #: O-042-2018

Title: An Ordinance creating Subsection 2-172(I) of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Code

of Ordinances pertaining to the application of transient room taxes to short term rentals, and creating Section 13-76 of the code, titled "Short Term Rentals," requiring each host to comply with the

applicable provisions of Chapter 13 of the code and federal, state and local laws and regulations, all

effective upon date of passage. [Dept. of Finance, O'Mara]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo - Transient Room Tax, 2. Ordinance - Transient Room Tax, 3. 00616201.pdf, 4. ORDINANCE

- 042-2018.pdf

		·		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/3/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/21/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/12/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass